

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: VI NH-9999(72)
Project Name: VI NH-9999(72) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

State: VI
County: ST. THOMAS
ST. THOMAS, U.S.V.I.

Opened at: St. Thomas
By: J. Wilson
Date: 11/14/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: J. Wilson

Title: Highway Engineer Date: 11/14/00

Contract Awarded to: Betterroads Asphalt Corp. Date: 01/22/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION P.O BOX 21420 SAN JUAN, PR 00928	2,674,093.50	
ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION 6501 RED HOOK PLAZA SUITE 201 ST. THOMAS, VI 00802-1306	(2,770,841.67)	
Engineer's Estimate	2,050,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/01

Schedule: A
Project No.: VI NH-9999(72)
Project Name: VI NH-9999(72) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999(72)
 Project Name: VI NH-9999(72) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	2,674,093.50	2,674,093.50	
ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION	2,770,841.67	2,770,841.67	

The apparent low bidder is 30 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-9999(72)

Project Name: VI NH-9999(72) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	ALL	127,734.00	127,734.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		277,084.17	277,084.17
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90,815.75	90,815.75
15210	LPSM	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	ALL	51,500.00	51,500.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
20301E	Each	Removal of headwalls			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	4	625.00	2,500.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		780.00	3,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,000.00
20301F	Each	Removal of inlets			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	4	1,250.00	5,000.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		780.00	3,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,000.00
20302H	m	Removal of pipe culverts			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	95	95.00	9,025.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		65.00	6,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	6,175.00
20302W	m	Removal of guardrail			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	599	25.00	14,975.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		13.00	7,787.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	17,970.00
20303PA	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	240	25.00	6,000.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		26.00	6,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-9999(72)

Project Name: VI NH-9999(72) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303QB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	6	100.00	600.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		26.00	156.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	300.00
20303UB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete paved waterway			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	30	100.00	3,000.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		26.00	780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	100	40.00	4,000.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		52.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	70	190.00	13,300.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		195.00	13,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	11,550.00
25102A	t	Placed riprap, class 1			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	8	190.00	1,520.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		195.00	1,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	240.00
25301	m2	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	40	345.00	13,800.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		195.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,000.00
30102ZN	m2	Aggregate base, grading C or D, 150 mm depth			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	367	15.00	5,505.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		32.50	11,927.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	5,505.00
30305C	m	Shoulder and ditch reconditioning			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	3,800	2.50	9,500.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		6.50	24,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	19,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-9999(72)

Project Name: VI NH-9999(72) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101BC	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, grading C			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	60	180.00	10,800.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		170.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	6,600.00
40101BED	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, grading E, type 4 pavement smoothness			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	6,850	161.00	1,102,850.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		170.00	1,164,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	822,000.00
40102BC	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, grading C, wedge and leveling course			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	3,425	163.00	558,275.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		170.00	582,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	411,000.00
41202AA	l	Tack coat, grade RS-1			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	28,145	1.50	42,217.50
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		1.30	36,588.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.65	18,294.25
41301F	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 50 mm depth			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	7,500	9.30	69,750.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		18.00	135,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	75,000.00
50101S	m2	Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 250 mm depth (Dumpster Pad)			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	568	157.00	89,176.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		110.50	62,764.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	56,800.00
60104AM	Each	Concrete, headwall for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		2,600.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	7,500.00
60104AP	Each	Concrete, headwall for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	2	3,125.00	6,250.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		3,250.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999(72)
 Project Name: VI NH-9999(72) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	83	565.00	46,895.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		292.50	24,277.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	18,675.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	12	565.00	6,780.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		325.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,800.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	1	625.00	625.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		2,600.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
60403FA	Each	Inlet, type 6A			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	3	4,375.00	13,125.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		3,250.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	9,000.00
60404A	Each	Catch basin, type 1			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	1	4,375.00	4,375.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		3,250.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
60704	Each	Reconditioning drainage structures			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	5	625.00	3,125.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		1,300.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	3,750.00
60801D	m2	Paved waterway, type 4			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	1,193	132.00	157,476.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		104.00	124,072.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	89,475.00
61501B	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	6	125.00	750.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		130.00	780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999(72)
 Project Name: VI NH-9999(72) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701DBBA	m	Guardrail system G4, type 2, class B (steel posts)			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	716	115.00	82,340.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		150.00	107,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	143,200.00
61702	Each	Terminal section (NCHRP-350)			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	17	85.00	1,445.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		260.00	4,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,200.00	71,400.00
61706	Each	Connection to structure			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		325.00	1,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	10,500.00
63304CC	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	8	500.00	4,000.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		260.00	2,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	2,400.00
63401HA	m	Pavement markings, type H, solid			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	27,400	2.40	65,760.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		2.60	71,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.30	63,020.00
63402H	m2	Pavement markings, type H			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	112	25.00	2,800.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		97.50	10,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	4,480.00
63405B	Each	Raised pavement markers, type B			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	1,000	8.00	8,000.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		1.30	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	6,000.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	ALL	81,820.00	81,820.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		6,500.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-9999(72)

Project Name: VI NH-9999(72) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701	Each	Field office			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORPORATION	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
		ISLANDS ROADS CORPORATION		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00